Open and sealed SKF Cooper
split spherical roller bearings
March 2019
Reduce
mean time to repair
(MTTR)
© SKF Group
Typical belt conveyor drive system

• Better clamping
- Inner and outer ring ductile
steel clamp ring clamp the
bearing inner rings to the
shaft and hold the outer
ring together
• Great axial force without
need for additional clamp
rings or shoulders
• Less shaft looseness
SKF Cooper bearings have greater
shaft clamping
Shaft
diameter, mm Designation Permissible axial load*, kN
Basic bearing SKF Cooper (open) SKF Cooper FAG
240 23152 K 231S240M 54 32
260 23156 K 231S260M 54 32
280 23160 K 231S280M 98 44
300 23164 K 231S300M 98 44
320 23168 K 231S320M 98 44
340 23172 K 231S340M 98 44
360 23176 K 231S360M 98 44
380 23180 K 231S380M 152 60
400 23184 K 231S400M 152 60
410 23188 K 231S410M 152
430 23192 K 231S430M 152
450 23196 K 231S450M 152
* without inner ring shaft shoulder
© SKF Group
Twice the need to have in situ replacement
of trapped bearings

320 23168 K 231S320M 231S320M-2SRS
340 23172 K 231S340M 231S340M-2SRS
360 23176 K 231S360M 231S360M-2SRS
380 23180 K 231S380M 231S380M-2SRS
400 23184 K 231S400M 231S400M-2SRS
410 23188 K 231S410M 231S410M-2SRS
430 23192 K 231S430M 231S430M-2SRS
450 23196 K 231S450M 231S450M-2SRS
© SKF Group
Initial size range, inch
Replaces 231 Series bearings and sleeves – shaft diameters 9.5 to 18 inch
26 March, 2019Slide 23
Shaft diameter(inch) 231 series bearing SKF Cooper designation
(Tapered bore) (Open) (Sealed)
9.5 23152 K 231S908 231S908-2SRS
10 23156 K 231S1000 231S1000-2SRS
10.1/2 23156 K 231S1008 231S1008-2RS2
10.15/16 23160 K 231S1015 231S1015-2SRS
12 23164 K 231S1200 231S1200-2SRS
12.7/16 23168 K 231S1207 231S1207-2SRS
13.7/16 23172 K 231S1307 231S1307-2SRS
13.15/16 23176 K 231S1315 231S1315-2SRS
15 23180 K 231S1500 231S1500-2SRS
15.3/4 23184 K 231S1512 231S1512-2SRS
17 23192 K 231S1700 231S1700-2SRS
18 23196 K 231S1800 231S1800-2SRS